
Your guide to the best products and services for your district

 VendorBook
OSBA



RESPONSE
Ohio School Plan Solutions with

We understand and value your time.

Ohio School Plan claim calls are answered 24/7 by our 

experienced claim adjusters – call 866-825-2467

Our claims handling philosophy is to be Fair, Friendly and Firm. 

In collaboration with each educational institution, we fully 

investigate every incident to ensure the utilization of defenses 

and immunities afforded to Ohio’s public entities. We treat each 

call with promptness, professionalism and courtesy.

For more information, 
call 1-800-288-6821

Hylant Administrative Services
811 Madison Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43604

ohioschoolplan.org

The Ohio School Plan is exclusively sponsored by BASA, OASBO and OSBA.



12013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook
Use this directory all year long to find goods and services for your schools. A company’s 

appearance in the VendorBook does not constitute an endorsement by OSBA.

Appraisal services
Apple Mobile Leasing
(614) 459-5440

Arbitration
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 3)

Architects
Architectural Vision Group Ltd.
(440) 808-8520

Balog Steines Hendricks & Manchester 
Architects
(330) 744-4401

Richard L. Bowen + Associates Inc.
(216) 870-8718

Buehrer Group, Architecture and 
Engineering Inc.
(419) 893-9021

CR architecture + design
(513) 721-8080

Fanning/Howey Associates Inc.
(419) 586-7771

Feinknopf Macioce Schappa Architects 
Inc.
(614) 545-3502

FMD Architects Inc.
(330) 836-2343

Freytag & Associates Inc. Architects/
Engineers
(937) 492-6983

Garmann/Miller Architects-
Engineers 
(419) 628-4240

GPD Group
(330) 572-2100

Harrison Planning Group LLC
(614) 579-3963

Legat & Kingscott LLC
(614) 228-7758

Lesko Architecture Inc.
(440) 835-0850

Levin Porter Associates Inc.
(937) 224-1931

LWC Inc.
(937) 223-6500

MKC Associates Inc. 
40 W. 4th St.
Mansfield, OH 44902
(419) 525-1102/fax: (419) 525-1428
(See ad on page 4)

MSA Architects/MSA Sport
(614) 300-3357

OHM Advisors 
(614) 418-0600

Olsavsky Jaminet Architects
(330) 744-8981

Perkins + Will
(312) 755-4510

Schorr Architects Inc.
(614) 798-2096

SFA Architects Inc.
(513) 721-0600

SHP Leading Design 
(513) 381-2112

Stantec Architecture Inc.
(216) 454-2170

TDA Architecture
(440) 269-2266

TRIAD Architects Ltd.
(614) 942-1050

VSWC Architects
414 Reading Road
Mason, OH 45040-1514
(513) 398-4931/fax: (513) 398-4210
(See ad below)

Associations/foundations
American Legion Buckeye Boys State
(740) 362-7478

Taft Information Technology High School  Cincinnati, Ohio



2 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Buckeye Association of School 
Administrators
(614) 846-4080

National School Boards Association
1680 Duke St.
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703) 838-6220
(See ad on page 7)

Ohio Association of Elementary 
School Administrators
(614) 794-9190

Ohio Association of School Business 
Officials
(614) 431-9116

Ohio Association of Secondary School 
Administrators
(614) 430-8311

Ohio Coalition for Equity & Adequacy 
of School Funding
(614) 228-6540

Ohio Council of Educational 
Purchasing Consortia
(937) 890-3725

Ohio Educational Service Center 
Association
(614) 846-3855

Ohio PTA
(614) 781-6344

Ohio Retired Teachers Association
(614) 431-7002

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on the back cover)

Athletic equipment
Aalco/Sportscon
(330) 769-4777

Knight Athletics Inc.
(412) 343-8833

M-F Athletic Co.
(800) 561-6723

Playworld Midstates
(800) 367-4440

Athletic surfaces
All American Tracks Corp.
(800) 667-9619

AstroTurf
(706) 876-5517

Cincinnati Floor Co. 
(614) 876-0316

Current Surfaces Inc.
(517) 524-6610

FieldTurf
(800) 724-2969

The Final Floor Inc.
P.O. Box 380
Sugar Grove, OH 43155
(740) 746-8373/fax: (740) 746-8560
(See ad on page 27)

Heiberger Paving Inc.
(614) 837-0290

Kiefer Specialty Flooring Inc.
(847) 245-8450

MAC Athletics Inc.
(419) 501-2662

Maumee Bay Turf Center/UBU Sports
(419) 720-8873

Midwest Elastomers Inc.
(419) 738-8844

The Motz Group
(513) 533-6452

Pro Grass LLC
(517) 902-4453

RTH Processing Inc.
(419) 692-3000

SnapSports Inc.
(801) 746-0143

LET US WORK
HARDER FOR YOU!

100 million reasons to ask about our  
workers’ compensation services

Proud to be the Third Party Administrator for Ohio SchoolComp 
 and working harder for over 440 program participants

Workers’ Compensation   Lump Sum Settlements   Unemployment   Return-to-Work   Workers’ Compensation   Handicap Reimbursements   Unemployment  

Group Retro Safety Handicap Reimbursements Education Destination Excellence Safety Lump Sum Settlements Group Rating Safety Handicap Reimbursements Cost Control

(800) 825-6755 | WWW.COMPMGT.COM

Alternative Rating Programs  Group Rating  Cost Control Strategies  Group Retro  Alternative Rating Programs  Destination Excellence  Education  

 

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION     
Ensuring participation in alternative rating/discount programs and 
best practices in claims management, cost containment and safety 
strategies that annually save our clients $100 million in premium paid
 
 

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION  
Customizable program to assist our clients from being part of the 
national statistic of paying out 11.4% more than needed on average 
per year



32013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Sports Construction Group LLC
(330) 495-1769

Vasco Sports Contractors
(330) 832-5151

Attorneys
Bahret & Associates Co. LPA
Paul R. Bonfiglio
7050 Spring Meadows Drive West
Holland, OH 43528
(419) 861-7800/fax: (419) 861-7808 

Wayne Belock
14885 Britannia Court
Strongsville, OH 44149
(440) 238-4622

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & 
Arnoff
Lisa M. Burleson
41 S. High St., Ste. 2600
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 223-9390/fax: (614) 223-9330

Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 S. Third St.
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 227-2300/(614) 227-2390
www.bricker.com

Brickler & Eckler LLP
Laura G. Anthony
100 S. 3rd St.
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 227-2366/fax: (614) 227-2390

Bricker & Eckler LLP
Kate Davis
9277 Centre Pointe Drive, Ste. 100
West Chester, OH 45069
(513) 870-6571/fax: (513) 870-6699

Brindza McIntyre & Seed LLP
David H. Seed 
1111 Superior Ave., Ste. 1025
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 621-5900/fax: (216) 621-5901

Britton, Smith, 
Peters & Kalail Co. 
LPA
David Kane Smith
3 Summit Park Drive 
Ste. 400
Cleveland, OH 
44131
(216) 503-5055 
fax: (216) 503-5065

Britton, Smith, Peters & Kalail Co. 
LPA
Peter T. Zawadski
1301 E. 9th St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 928-2920/fax: (216) 916-2407

Christley Herington & Pierce
Ronald J. Habowski
215 W. Garfield Road, Ste. 230
Aurora, OH 44202
(330) 562-3156/fax: (330) 562-9540

Negotiations headed in the wrong 
direction? Let OSBA help!

OSBA can offer you expertise and extensive 
experience when your district has found itself at an 
impasse. OSBA professionals can represent your 
district for all arbitration and SERB matters — for 
one flat rate. Let us help you by: 

Contact Van D. Keating, director of management services, at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA to take 
advantage of these quality services.

l offering advice on strategy;
l working with mediators;
l helping you present and package remaining issues;
l providing a second opinion to help you see the big 
picture;
l meeting with you in person or consulting with your 
district behind the scenes.

Edwin H. Davis & Son, Inc. is owned and operated by a third generation of 
the Davis family, and is in the business of providing all of your transportation 

needs. In addition to selling Thomas buses, EHD can offer an unmatched 
level of service for any make or model in your fleet. EHD can provide body/
chassis parts and service, as well as a full service body shop that specializes in 
wreck repair and body refinishing. Customer service remains the number one 

priority at EHD and the level of commitment to that is strived for by our 
knowledgeable and personable staff. 

Edwin H. Davis & Son, Inc. 

www.davisbus.com  
1-800-282-3597 

Serving Ohio Schools Since 1941 
Thomas Built Buses Dealer Since 1981 

13077 State Route 138 
Clarkburg, Ohio 43115 



4 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Christley Herington & Pierce
Leigh E. Herington
215 W. Garfield Road, Ste. 230
Aurora, OH 44202
(330) 562-3156/fax: (330) 562-9540

Christley Herington & Pierce
Alan I. Shorr
215 W. Garfield Road, Ste. 230
Aurora, OH 44202
(330) 562-3156/fax: (330) 562-9540

Christley Herington & Pierce
T. Ted Yates
215 W. Garfield Road, Ste. 230
Aurora, OH 44202
(330) 562-3156/fax: (330) 562-9540

City of Massillon Law Director
Pericles G. Stergios
2 James Duncan Plaza
Massillon, OH 44646
(330) 830-1718/fax: (330) 833-7144

Cleveland Municipal Schools
Mary Lou Prescott
1380 E. 6th St., Room 203
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 574-8321/fax: (216) 574-8108

Cooper, Gentile, Washington & Meyer 
Co. LPA
Janet K. Cooper
118 W. First St.
Talbott Tower, Ste. 850
Dayton, OH 45402
(937) 224-5300/fax: (937) 224-5301

Cooper, Gentile, Washington & Meyer 
Co. LPA
Beverly A. Meyer
118 W. First St.
Talbott Tower, Ste. 850
Dayton, OH 45402
(937) 224-5300/fax: (937) 224-5301

Cooper, Gentile, Washington & Meyer 
Co. LPA
Dwight A. Washington
118 W. First St.
Talbott Tower, Ste. 850
Dayton, OH 45402
(937) 224-5300/fax: (937) 224-5301

Cooper & Kowalski LPA
Margaret J. Lockhart
900 Adams St.
Toledo, OH 43604
(419) 241-1200/fax: (419) 242-5676

Crabbe, Brown & James LLP
John C. Albert
500 S. Front St., Ste. 1200
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 228-5511/fax: (614) 229-4559 

Day Ketterer Ltd.
Maria L. Markakis
5 E. Main St.
Hudson, OH 44236
(330) 650-6608/fax: (330) 650-1185

Are you currently involved 
in litigation that may have 

statewide significance? 
The OSBA Legal Assistance Fund (LAF) is available to provide 
financial or legal assistance in matters of statewide importance to 
local school districts.

LAF offers direct financial assistance or other support in the form of 
amicus curiae briefs.

Please call OSBA at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA for 
information about your member status or to obtain an application 
if you have a pending matter that may meet the above description. 
Visit www.ohioschoolboards.org/legal-assistance-fund for more 
information.



52013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Day Ketterer Ltd.
Robert J. McBride
200 Market Ave. North
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 458-2144

Downs Fishel Hass Kim LLP
Stacy V. Pollock
400 S. Fifth St., Ste. 200
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 221-1216/fax: (614) 221-8769

Dinkler Pregon LLC
Lynnette Dinkler
2625 Commons Blvd., Ste. A
Dayton, OH 45431
(937) 426-4200/fax: (866) 831-0904

Eastman & Smith Ltd. 
Amy J. Borman
100 E. Broad St., Ste. 2100
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 564-1449/fax: (614) 280-1777

Eastman & Smith Ltd.
Melissa A. Gerber
P.O. Box 10032
Toledo, OH 43699
(419) 247-1680/fax: (419) 247-1777

Ennis, Roberts & Fischer
William M. Deters II
1714 W. Galbraith Road
Cincinnati, OH 45239
(513) 421-2540/fax: (513) 562-4986

Ennis, Roberts & Fischer
C. Brown McCord III
1714 W. Galbraith Road
Cincinnati, OH 45239
(513) 421-2540/fax: (513) 562-4986

Fauver, Keyse-Walker & Donovan
Howard T. Lane
5333 Meadow Lane Court
Elyria, OH 44035
(440) 934-3700/fax: (440) 934-3708

Fregiato, Myser & Davies
Albert E. Davies III
320 Howard St.
Bridgeport, OH 43912
(740) 635-0162/fax: (740) 635-1601

Freking & Betz
John P. Concannon
525 Vine St., 6th Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 721-1975/fax: (513) 651-2570

Freund Freeze & Arnold LPA
Stephen V. Freeze
One Dayton Center
One S. Main St., Ste. 1800
Dayton, OH 45402
(937) 222-2424/fax: (937) 222-5369

Freund Freeze & Arnold LPA
Ray C. Freudiger
One Dayton Center
One S. Main St., Ste. 1800
Dayton, OH 45402
(937) 222-2424/fax: (937) 222-5369

We are pleased to be the endorsed carrier for the Ohio School Boards Association 
Insurance Trust, through its affiliation with the Pennsylvania School Boards 
Association Insurance Trust.  

Call Tony Wright or Diane Stepler at (866) 691.6290 for further information.

From a basic group life insurance plan, to one that includes options such as 
Accidental Death and Dismemberment, Dependent Life and Voluntary Life, 
member districts can build the right plan for their employees.

Products marketed by Assurant Employee Benefits are underwritten by Union 
Security Insurance Company. Plans contain limitations and exclusions.

OSBA ad color halfpg_2009.indd   1 7/28/09   10:45:30 AM



6 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Freund Freeze & Arnold LPA
Sandra McIntosh
65 E. State St., Ste. 800
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 827-7300/fax: (614) 827-7303

Frost Brown Todd LLC
Donald L. Crain
9277 Centre Pointe Drive, Ste. 300
West Chester, OH 45069
(513) 870-8200/fax: (513) 870-0999

Frost Brown Todd LLC
W. Joseph Scholler
9277 Centre Pointe Drive, Ste. 300
West Chester, OH 45069
(513) 870-8200/fax: (513) 870-0999

Graydon Head & Ritchey LLP
Bruce I. Petrie Jr.
511 Walnut St., Ste. 1900
Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 629-2717/fax: (513) 651-3836

Issac Brant Ledman & Teetor LLP
Mark Landes
Two Miranova Place, Ste. 700
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 221-2121/fax: (614) 365-9516

Krugliak Wilkins, et al.
Leslie Iams Kuntz
4775 Munson St. Northwest
P.O. Box 36963
Canton, OH 44718
(330) 497-0700/fax: (330) 497-4020

Law Offices of John A. Podgurski
John A. Podgurski
9155 Chillicothe Road
Kirtland, OH 44094
(440) 256-2990/fax: (440) 256-2994

Leppla Associates Ltd.
Dennis Whalen
7050 S.W. 106th Place
Ocala, FL 34476
(352) 239-6528

Marshall & Melhorn LLC
Amy M. Natyshak
Four SeaGate, 8th Floor
Toledo, OH 43604
(419) 249-7100/fax: (419) 249-7151

Marshall & Melhorn LLC
Keith Wilkowski
Four SeaGate, 8th Floor
Toledo, OH 43604
(419) 249-7100/fax: (419) 249-7151

Martin Browne Hull & Harper PLL
David A. Weaver
One S. Limestone St., Ste. 800
P.O. Box 1488
Springfield, OH 45501
(937) 324-5541/fax: (937) 325-5432

McCaslin, Imbus & McCaslin LPA
Ian R. Smith
632 Vine St., Ste. 900
Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 421-4646/fax: (513) 421-7929

Transportation
O S B A

S e r v i c e S

School
Get on board with

OSBA consultants can help districts assess their transportation needs and offer 
personal assistance with transportation rules interpretations, policy questions 
and technical advice. Consultants also provide the following services:

 • transportation operation cost 
analysis and benchmarking studies; 

 • routing analysis;
 • fleet management assistance;
 • general operations evaluation;
 • regional coordination studies;
 • in-service presentations for drivers 

and administrators;
 • evaluation of specific 

transportation services, including 
payment in lieu of transportation;

 • bus purchasing and specification 
development;

 • driver qualifications compliance 
review;

 • transportation emergency plan 
development;

 • development of local student 
transportation handbooks.

To learn more, contact Pete Japikse (pjapikse@ohioschoolboards.org) or Mike 
Miller (mmiller@ohioschoolboards.org) at (614) 540-4000; (800) 589-OSBA; 
or schoolbus@ohioschoolboards.org.



72013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Introducing National Connection Services 
National Resources for School Board Leaders
 
The National Connection is a new program designed to bring together school boards, your state association, 
and the National School Boards Association (NSBA) to create a powerful resource for improving public education.

New resources focus on key issues of national importance, from federal regulations, to school improvement, research, to 
effective governance, to public engagement, and more, including:  

• The Federal Insider: An information and resource package on federal rules and policy issues,   
designed to directly support school boards and district administrators in implementing federal programs. 

• The Public Engagement Toolkit: This ongoing resource includes fact sheets and short articles that  
help school boards and districts explain national education issues in citizen-friendly language.

• The Center for Public Education Briefing Room: Exclusive videos of  
CPE researchers sharing highlights of new studies on school improvement. 

• The School Board Leadership Resource Center: A national compendium of 
practical examples will showcase school board leadership in action. 

• Meet the Experts: Keep your district on the cutting edge with insights from some of 
the country’s leading experts on education innovation and improvement.

 
Plus, your board-superintendent team will receive the most valued resources of 
NSBA’s National Affiliate program, including American School Board Journal, 
money-saving discounts on NSBA events and publications, and more.

 
Learn more today: www.nsba.org/getconnected 

It’s Time to Get Connected.

O h i o  S c h o o l  B o a r d s  A s s o c i a t i o n

National School Boards Association

N a t i o n a l  C o n n e c t i o n



8 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

McCaslin, Imbus & McCaslin LPA
Bernard Wharton
632 Vine St., Ste. 900
Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 421-4646/fax: (513) 421-7929

McCaslin, Imbus & McCaslin LPA
R. Gary Winters
632 Vine St., Ste. 900
Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 421-4646/fax: (513) 421-7929

McGown & Markling Co. LPA
Matthew John Markling
1894 N. Cleveland-Massillon Road
Akron, OH 44333
(330) 670-0005/fax: (330) 670-0002

Means, Bichimer, Burkholder & Baker 
Co. LPA
Nicole Donovsky
1650 Lake Shore Drive, Ste. 285
Columbus, OH 43204
(614) 485-2010/fax: (614) 485-2019

Means, Bichimer, Burkholder & Baker 
Co. LPA
Richard W. Ross
1650 Lake Shore Drive, Ste. 285
Columbus, OH 43204
(614) 485-2010/fax: (614) 485-2019

Means, Bichimer, Burkholder & Baker 
Co. LPA
Mark A. Weiker
1650 Lake Shore Drive, Ste. 285
Columbus, OH 43204
(614) 485-2010/fax: (614) 485-2019

Noble Montague & Moul LLC
Kraig E. Noble
146 E. Spring St.
P.O. Box 301
Saint Marys, OH 45885
(419) 394-7441/fax: (419) 394-7694

Ohio School Boards Association
Candice L. Christon
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio School Boards Association
Sara C. Clark
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio School Boards Association
Hollie F. Reedy
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org 

5060 Taylor Road, Unit 1
Cleveland, Ohio 44128

www.suntrol.com 

Akron/Canton: 330-865-8468 216-663-0801
Columbus: 614-478-1196 Fax: 216-663-1719
So. Florida: 305-509-2218 800-466-TINT (8468)



92013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Peck Shaffer & Williams LLP
Brad N. Ruwe
201 E. 5th St., Ste. 900
Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 639-9237/fax: (513) 621-3813

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Donna M. Andrew
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Thomas C. Holmes
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Mark J. Jackson
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Kevin J. Locke 
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Cheryl T. Maimona
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Megan D. Maurer
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
R. Brent Minney
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
William C. Pepple
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Glenn D. Waggoner
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Christian M. Williams
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Rich & Gillis Law Group LLC
Jeffrey A. Rich 
6400 Riverside Drive, Ste. D
Dublin, OH 43017
(614) 228-5822/fax: (614) 540-7467

Roetzel & Andress
Helen S. Carroll
222 S. Main St., Ste. 400
Akron, OH 44308
(330) 376-2700/fax: (330) 376-4577

Children are our future and there is no greater investment than a child’s 
education. By joining OSBA’s political action committee, Kids PAC, you are 
helping to ensure all children in Ohio receive the quality education they 
deserve! 

You can donate online at www.kidspac.org. To learn more about Kids PAC, 
contact Marcella Gonzalez at mgonzalez@ohioschoolboards.org or call 
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA. 

You really can make 
a difference… because 

kids count!



10 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Roetzel & Andress
G. Frederick Compton
222 S. Main St., Ste. 400
Akron, OH 44308
(330) 376-2700/fax: (330) 376-4577

Roetzel & Andress
Sarah J. Moore
1375 E. 9th St.
1 Cleveland Center, 9th Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 623-0150/fax: (216) 623-0134

Roth, Blair, Roberts, Strasfeld & 
Lodge
James E. Roberts
100 Federal Plaza East, Ste. 600
Youngstown, OH 44503
(330) 744-5211/fax: (330) 744-3184

Schroeder Maundrell, et al
John W. Hust
5300 Socialville Foster Road, Ste. 200
Mason, OH 45040
(513) 583-4200/fax: (513) 583-4203

Scott, Scriven & Wahoff LLP
Julia Bauer
50 W. Broad St., Ste. 2600
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 222-8686/fax: (614) 222-8688

Scott, Scriven & Wahoff LLP
Julie C. Martin
50 W. Broad St., Ste. 2600
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 222-8686/fax: (614) 222-8688

Shumaker Loop & Kendrick LLP
Timothy C. McCarthy
1000 Jackson St.
Toledo, OH 43624
(419) 241-9000/fax: (419) 241-6894

Smith & Coury 
Gary W. Smith
316 S. Main St.
P.O. Box 599
Woodsfield, OH 43793
(740) 472-1647/fax: (740) 472-5288

Spengler Nathanson PLL
Cheryl F. Wolff
4 SeaGate, Ste. 400
Toledo, OH 43604
(419) 252-6238/fax: (419) 241-8599

Stark County Prosecuting Attorney
John D. Ferrero
110 Central Plaza South, Ste. 510
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 451-7897/fax: (330) 451-7965

Stumphauzer, O’Toole, McLaughlin, 
McGlamery & Loughman Co. LPA
Michael Loughman
5455 Detroit Road
Sheffield Village, OH 44054
(440) 930-4001/fax: (440) 934-7205

Stumphauzer, O’Toole, McLaughlin, 
McGlamery & Loughman Co. LPA
Anthony R. Pecora
5455 Detroit Road
Sheffield Village, OH 44054
(440) 930-4001/fax: (440) 934-7208



112013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Subashi & Wildermuth LPA
Tabitha Justice
50 Chestnut St., Ste. 230
Dayton, OH 45440
(937) 427-8800/fax: (937) 427-8816

Subashi & Wildermuth LPA
Nicholas E. Subashi
50 Chestnut St., Ste. 230
Dayton, OH 45440
(937) 427-8800/fax: (937) 427-8816

Subashi & Wildermuth LPA
Brian L. Wildermuth
50 Chestnut St., Ste. 230
Dayton, OH 45440
(937) 427-8800/fax: (937) 427-8816

Ulmer & Berne LLP
Edmund Brown
88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1600
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 229-0026/fax: (614) 229-0027

Ulmer & Berne LLP
Inajo Davis Chappell
1660 W. 2nd St., Ste. 1100
Cleveland, OH 43113
(216) 583-7140/fax: (216) 583-7141

Ulmer & Berne LLP
Don Mooney
600 Vine St.
Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 698-5070/fax: (513) 698-5071

Walter & Haversfield LLP
Susan Keating Anderson
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 928-2936/fax: (216) 916-2373

Walter & Haversfield LLP
Christine T. Cossler
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 928-2946/fax: (216) 916-2416

Walter & Haversfield LLP
Susan R. Hartung
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 928-2903/fax: (216) 916-2341

Walter & Haversfield LLP
Eric J. Johnson
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 928-2890/fax: (216) 916-2442

Walter & Haversfield 
LLP
Elise C. Keating
1301 E. Ninth St. 
Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 928-2925/fax: 
(216) 916-2443

Walter & Haversfield LLP
Christina Henagen Peer
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 928-2918

Awards/recognition 
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Bleachers/grandstands
American Athletix LLC
(888) 399-4999

BR Bleachers
(815) 334-6364

Buckeye Bleacher Repair Inc.
(740) 965-4966

OSBA has: 
l experience with strike situations;
l valuable resources and materials for strike planning;
l consultants who work with the board’s interest in mind.

Please contact Van D. Keating, OSBA director of management 
services, at (614) 540-4000, (800) 589-OSBA or vkeating@
ohioschoolboards.org for more information.

Is a strike threatening to 
bring your district to a 

stop?



12 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

E&D Specialty Stands Inc.
(716) 337-0161

Farnham Equipment Co.
(614) 882-0790

Granite Industries
595 E. Lugbill Road
Archbold, OH 43502
(877) 447-2648/fax: (419) 445-3304
(See ad on page 10)

H&H Enterprises
(800) 878-7777

Southern Bleacher Co. Inc.
(940) 549-0733

Sturdisteel Co.
(800) 433-3116

Toadvine Enterprises Inc.
(502) 241-6010

Dave York Sports Inc.
(800) 467-3655

Board training
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 17)

Bonds
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
 
Building products
NanaWall Systems Inc.
(415) 380-2863

Cafeteria software
e-Funds for Schools
1039 Three Mile Road Northwest
Grand Rapids, MI 45944
(866) 770-5856/fax: (616) 784-2376
www.efundsforschools.com
(See ad on page 23)

Esber Cash Register/PayForIt
4376 Kirby Ave. Northeast
Canton, OH  44705
(800) 669-0792/fax: (330) 455-9009
(See ad on page 33)

Meals Plus
(800) 541-8999

Classrooms (modular)
Apple Mobile Leasing
(614) 459-5440

EMOD LLC
(216) 798-9565

Innovative Modular Solutions
(630) 972-0500

Mobilease Modular Space Inc.
(856) 686-9600

ModSpace
(614) 237-0241

Colleges/universities
Bowling Green State University
(419) 372-3894

Cincinnati State
(859) 991-9005

Hocking College
(740) 380-9315

Ohio University — The Patton College 
of Education
(740) 593-4417

University of Cincinnati — School of 
Education
(513) 556-2496

University of Dayton Department of 
Educational Leadership
(937) 229-3288

University of Findlay
(419) 434-5703

Ursuline College
(440) 646-8146

Communications
Laketec Communications Inc.
(440) 575-6008

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Computer products
EDGE Document Solutions LLC
1810 S. Lynhurst Drive, Ste. Z
Indianapolis, IN 46241
(614) 753-1444/fax: 317-396-9012
(See ad on page 22)

MicroImage
(614) 761-1033

Smart Solutions Education 
Technologies
(216) 765-1122

Construction managers
Armcorp Construction Inc.
(419) 778-7024

Richard L. Bowen + Associates Inc.
(216) 870-8718

Gilbane Building Co.
(614) 948-4037

Hammond Construction
(330) 455-7039

Heery International Inc. 
50 Public Square, Ste. 2175
Cleveland, OH 44113
(216) 781-1313/fax: (216) 781-1613

Megen Construction Co. Inc.
(513) 742-9191

Ozanne Construction Co. Inc.
(216) 696-2876

Project and Construction Services Inc.
(216) 619-1700

Quandel Construction Group Inc.
(614) 865-9000

Ruscilli Construction Co. Inc.
(614) 876-9484

Shook Construction
(937) 276-6666



132013–2014 OSBA VendorBook
© 2011 Emerald Data Solutions TM, Inc.  All rights reserved. BoardDocs is a registered trademark and may not be copied, imitated or used, in whole or in part, without prior consent. 

Make it happen with OSBA BoardDocs®.  Right now, districts throughout the U.S. are saving tens of thousands of dollars annually 
just by going paperless, and you can too!  Let us show you how BoardDocs can save your district significant amounts of time and money.  
And, how BoardDocs can help your organization go paperless for as little as $2,700 annually and a low, one-time, $1,000 start-up fee. 

Our next-generation, cloud-based technology allows organizations to significantly improve the way they create and manage packets, 
access information and conduct meetings.  And because OSBA BoardDocs is so easy to use, your organization will operate more 
effectively from day one.  Plus, only BoardDocs includes dedicated project management, on-site 
 training and US-based,  7 x 24 technical support with every subscription. 

All from BoardDocs, the pioneer of eGovernance solutions.

For more information or to arrange a demonstration,  
 call 800-407-0141 or visit us at www.boarddocs.com.   
We’ll show you the difference BoardDocs can make.

Imagine the difference an extra $10,000, $20,000
or even $30,000 per year could make for your district.



14 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Smoot Construction
(614) 251-1039

The Ruhlin Company
6931 Ridge Road
P.O. Box 190
Sharon Center, OH 44274
(330) 239-2800/fax: (330) 239-1828
(See ad below)

The Skillman Corp.
(317) 788-5113

TOUCHSTONE CPM Inc.
(419) 228-7272

Turner Construction Co.
(614) 984-3000

Consultants
Bravo Wellness
(877) 662-7286

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Rahmberg Stover & Associates LLC
789 Vinewood Ave.
Birmingham, MI 48009
(248) 203-7710/fax: (248) 498-6593
(See on page 11)

Curriculum
blendedschools.net
(814) 542-2501

CIM Technology Solutions
(800) 742-5036

COSI
(614) 629-3130

Depco LLC
(417) 850-3406

Greater Ohio Virtual School
(513) 695-2900

Hannah News Service Inc.
(614) 227-5820

Learning Sciences Marzano Center
(717) 818-3973

LifeTrack Services Inc.
(800) 738-6466

National Network of Digital Schools/
The Ohio Online Learning Program
(724) 764-7200

ODYSSEYWARE
(877) 795-8904

Ohio Family, Career and Community 
Leaders of America
(614) 644-6824

Ohio Music Education Association
(866) 371-7509

Providing
Successful

K-12 Facilities
Construction &

CM Services
Since 1915



152013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Disaster recovery
Belfor Property Restoration
(614) 873-6400

Education employment 
outsourcing services
Renhill Group
(419) 254-2827

Educational consulting
American Educational Consultants
(330) 998-2283

Ashland University Professional 
Development Services
(419) 289-5921

Bowling Green State University
(419) 372-3894

COSI
(614) 629-3130

Forecast5 Analytics Inc.
(630) 657-6400

Hammond Construction
(330) 455-7039

Hunter Education Capital
Twitter: @HunterEducation
(440) 994-4499/fax: (440) 846-9900
www.huntereducationcapital.com
(See ad on page 8)

John Fox Marketing Consulting
(513) 658-3699

K12 School Consultants LLC
(614) 406-0913

NEOLA Inc.
(330) 926-0514

Ohio Department of Education
(614) 387-7721

Ohio Music Education Association
(866) 371-7509

Ohio Oil & Gas Energy Education 
Program
(740) 587-0410

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio University — The Patton College 
of Education
(740) 593-4417

Questeq Inc.
(412) 375-0300

Strategic Research 
Group
(614) 220-8860

TRIAD Architects 
Ltd.
(614) 942-1050

University of Dayton Department of 
Educational Leadership
(937) 229-3288

Educational equipment
Advanced Technologies Consultants
(800) 348-8447

Lightspeed Technologies Inc. 
(800) 732-8999

Tom Sexton and Associates Inc.
(859) 485-7065

School Outfitters
(800) 260-2776

Virco Inc.
(310) 533-0474

Wenger Corp.
(507) 774-8738

OSBA’s bargaining consultation services offer your district 
comprehensive representation services during negotiations, 
and/or traditional and alternative bargaining styles.

Bargaining consultation clients receive: 
l low-cost service fees;   l flexible rates;
l experienced negotiators; l statewide experience.

For more information on how bargaining consultation can 
work for your district, contact OSBA’s management services 
division at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA.

Need help reaching an agreement?



16 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Electricity purchasing
AEP Ohio
(614) 792-5600

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.
(330) 315-7392

Ohio School Boards Association
Power4Schools
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Employee benefit plans
1-888-OHIOCOMP
(888) 644-6266

American Fidelity Assurance Co.
(877) 518-2337

Education First Credit Union
501 W. Schrock Road
Westerville, OH 43081
(614) 340-1511/fax: (614) 212-8127
(See ad on page 28)

Educators Preferred Corp.
(800) 747-1504

Gallagher Benefit Services Inc.
(614) 761-2901

Grady Enterprises Inc.
(614) 224-4432

The Legend Group
(800) 417-9099

Ohio Deferred Compensation 
(614) 222-9422

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA Insurance Agency Trust/
Assurant Employee Benefits
8050 N High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 5)

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA/OASBO SchoolComp Safety 
Program
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio Tuition Trust Authority
(614) 752-9350

Optimal Health Initiatives
(614) 873-6398

Preferred Benefits Services Agency 
Inc.
(800) 558-5658

Shafley Plan Management Services
(614) 873-6398

Sheakley
(800) 877-5055

www.millikencarpet.com 
800.824.2246

EDUCATION
Whether in a student center, library, sports 
complex, or the classroom, flooring can 
define an inspiring learning environment. 
We’ll help to create inviting, supportive—and 
green—environments, with options to meet 
the tightest schedules. 



172013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Energy benchmarking and 
conservation software
Ohio School Boards Association
Power4Schools/SchoolDude Inc.
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Energy conservation
ABM Building & Energy Solutions
(937) 293-5462

The Brewer-Garrett Co.
(440) 243-3535

Bruner Corp.
(614) 334-9000

Capitol Aluminum & Glass Corp.
(419) 483-7050

CCG Energy Solutions Inc.
(330) 659-3120

Chevron Energy Solutions Co.
(415) 733-4543

Energy Instruction Group
(330) 677-2223

Energy Optimizers USA
(937) 877-1919

Energy Systems Group
(614) 793-0061

Jackson & Sons Drilling/Jackson 
Geothermal
(419) 566-1095

Johnson Controls Inc. 
(330) 502-7339

Limbach Co.
(614) 554-2231

Ohio School Boards Association
Power4Schools
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschool 
boards.org

Palmer Conservation 
Consulting/Palmer 
Energy Co.
(419) 539-9180

Pella Window & 
Door Co. (Gunton 
Corp.)
(440) 477-6165

Perfection Group Inc.
(513) 775-4545

Schneider Electric
(614) 537-7747

TRANE
(614) 473-3500

Energy services
Ameresco Inc. 
(888) 263-7372

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.
(330) 315-7392

Juice Technologies, dba Plug Smart
(800) 518-5576

OSBA’s customized workshops allow your school district  
to schedule and tailor workshops designed to meet your  
specific needs. OSBA’s highly experienced staff is here to  
serve you at your convenience. Customized workshops include:
l team-building exercises; 
l goal-setting or strategic-planning activities;
l conflict-resolution sessions;
l topics customized to fit your needs. 

To schedule a customized workshop or for further information, please 
contact Kathy LaSota at kLasota@ohioschoolboards.org or  
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA.

Get what you want, 
when you want it!



18 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Ohio School Boards Association
Power4Schools
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Engineering
Buehrer Group, Architecture and 
Engineering Inc.
(419) 893-9021

C.L. Firestone Inc. & J.M. Verostko 
Inc.
(330) 799-2188

CTL Engineering Inc./ICS Inc.
(614) 276-8123

Fanning/Howey Associates Inc.
(419) 586-7771

Feinknopf Macioce Schappa Architects 
Inc.
(614) 545-3502

Freytag & Associates Inc. Architects/
Engineers
(937) 492-6983

Garmann/Miller Architects-
Engineers 
(419) 628-4240

GPD Group
(330) 572-2100

Kleingers & Associates
(614) 882-4311

KLH Engineers
(614) 228-2180

LWC Inc.
(937) 223-6500

Mays Consulting & Evaluation 
Services Inc.
(740) 363-9511

MKC Associates Inc.
40 W. 4th St.
Mansfield, OH  44902
(419) 525-1102/fax: (419) 525-1428
(See ad on page 4)

Netech Corp.
(614) 336-3600

OHM Advisors 
(614) 418-0600

The Ruhlin Co. 
6931 Ridge Road
Sharon Center, OH 44274
(330) 239-2800/fax: (330) 239-1828
(See ad on page 14)

SFA Architects Inc.
(513) 721-0600

Stan Engineers
(937) 438-0177

Stantec Architecture Inc.
(216) 454-2170

Thorson Baker & Associates
(330) 659-6688

TTL Associates
(419) 324-2222

OSBA provides a cost-effective professional analysis of both 
certified and classified collective bargaining agreements. These 
written reviews serve as a critique of current contract provisions, 
suggest potential pitfalls regarding legal compliance and provide 
specific recommendations as you go into your next round of 
collective bargaining.

Contact Renee L. Fambro, deputy director of labor relations, at 
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA for more information.

OSBA Contract Analysis Service

Proudly used by over 75% of Ohio Schools! 
 

GradeBook  ParentAccess   DataMap   
StudentInformaon (formerly DASL)  SpecialServices 

VirtualClassroom  SnapShot 
 

www.ProgressBook.com  



192013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

The Duro-Last® roofing system can save you money using state term
schedules. Ohio State Term Schedule #800085.

“Duro-Last” and the “World’s Best Roof” are registered marks owned by Duro-Last Roofing, Inc.

Contact Mike Gottron at: www.duro-last.com
Find us on Twitter: @durolast800-836-7663

Duro-Last is:

• Perfect for any flat, low-sloped, new or re-roof application
• Resistant to fire, chemicals, high winds, and punctures
• Installed quietly and safely without any classroom disruption 
• Energy-efficient – can save money on energy costs
• Leak-proof
• Virtually maintenance-free
• Code compliant
• Professionally installed by authorized contractors
• Backed by the industry’s best warranties

Indian Hills School - Rossford, Ohio

Over 24 Million Square Feet 
Installed On Ohio Schools

* Come see us at the Ohio School Boards Association
Show at the Columbus Convention Center 
November 11th & 12th, 2013 - Booth 539

OSBAad  5/22/13  9:17 AM  Page 1



20 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Facilities equipment/services
Alpha & Omega Building Services
(800) 838-7676

Chevron Energy Solutions Co.
(415) 733-4543

H&H Enterprises
(800) 878-7777

Lighting Optimizers USA
(937) 877-1274

Musco Sports Lighting
(641) 673-0411

Norwalk Concrete Industries
(800) 733-3624

Scioto Services
(614) 228-7553

Spectrum Industries Inc.
(800) 235-1262

Facilities management
ARAMARK Education
(215) 409-7395

Duro-Last Roofing Inc. — Engineered 
Systems
525 Morley Drive
Saginaw, MI 48601
(800) 248-0280/fax: (800) 432-9331
(See ad on page 19)

Executive Management Services Inc.
(800) 357-8900

GCA Education Services
(888) 736-0863

Mays Consulting & Evaluation 
Services Inc.
(740) 363-9511

Meals Plus
(800) 541-8999

Metz Culinary Management
(570) 674-8733

Milliken Carpet
2969 Urbana Road
Springfield, OH 45503
(937) 207-9819
Jeff.Butterfield@milliken.com
(See ad on page 16)

What can PFR 
do for you?

 
 
 
 

OSBA is pleased to announce that Public 
Finance Resources Inc. (PFR) is offering district 
financial forecasting services. This is an OSBA 
service, provided exclusively for OSBA by PFR.

PFR can:
l analyze internal and external data to develop 
your district’s school budget report card;
l develop customized reports to make your 
financial information understandable and 
believable; 
l provide effective and efficient financial 
modeling to identify options and results;
l build local capacity that is based on 
understanding, believing and planning.

With more than 100 years of combined strategic 
financial experience, PFR consultants will help 
you get the information, resources and training 
you need to achieve maximum effectiveness in 
your financial leadership role.

For more information, contact PFR at  
(614) 732-5948 or visit www.pfrco.com.



212013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

The Nutrition Group
(888) 272-8106

Ozanne Construction Co. Inc.
(216) 696-2876

Scioto Services
(614) 228-7553

Sodexo
(860) 217-1521

21st First Century Alarm/Data Inc.
(330) 332-9743

Financial consulting 
Clark Schaefer Hackett
(937) 399-2000

Hunter Education Capital
Twitter: @HunterEducation
(440) 994-4499/fax: (440) 846-9900
www.huntereducationcapital.com
(See ad on page 8)

Ohio School Boards Association
District Financial Forecasting
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 20)

PNC Financial Services
(614) 463-7553

Public Finance Resources Inc. (PFR)
(614) 732-5948
(See ad on page 20)

VALIC
(614) 436-4501

Financial institutions/
consulting
Baird Public Finance
(513) 758-8494

Education First Credit Union
501 W. Schrock Road
Westerville, OH 43081
(614) 340-1511/fax: (614) 212-8127
(See ad on page 28)

Educators Preferred Corp.
(800) 747-1504

Fifth Third Bank
(513) 534-8985

Fifth Third Securities Inc.
(614) 744-7439

ING Financial Partners Inc.
(937) 436-7462

The Legend Group
(800) 417-9099

Ohio School Boards Association
Public Finance Resources Inc.
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 20)

Ohio Tuition Trust Authority
(614) 752-9350

RBC Capital Markets
(513) 826-0553

Ross, Sinclaire & Associates LLC
(800) 543-1831

Stifel Nicolaus
(614) 227-3792

Fitness equipment
G&G Fitness Equipment/The Fitness 
Store 
(800) 537-0516

Flooring
Cincinnati Floor Co.
(614) 876-0316

The Final Floor Inc.
P.O. Box 380
Sugar Grove, OH 43155
(740) 746-8373/fax: (740) 746-8560
(See ad on page 27)

I N T E R N AT I O N A L  C R I S I S  M A N A G E M E N T  A N D  D I S A S T E R  R E S P O N S E

When everything you’ve worked for is at stake,
you need the full-service resource:  AFIMAC
In today’s fast-paced global economy, you can't a�ord to be caught unprepared for a business 
interruption. With the right plan at the right time, you can minimize your risk from natural 
disasters, industrial accidents, plant closings, maintenance shutdowns or work stoppages. 
AFIMAC has the experience to help you plan for your business to stay in business.

AFIMAC is the only continuity provider that offers the full range of services, all from 
one source - no subcontracting, no outsourcing.

•  Labor Disputes and Plant Closures
•  Disaster and Emergency Response
•  Logistics, Equipment and Support 
    Personnel
•  Supplemental Labor
•  Protective Services
•  Physical and Online Training:
    AFIMAC Online Training Academy
    www.imac-training.com
•  Veritas: Real-Time Project Tracking
    veritas.afimac-us.com

Contact AFIMAC today for more information on crisis and disaster response. 
Email  info@afimacglobal.com or call 1.800.554.4622
Proudly Established in the U.S., Canada and Latin America

www.afimacglobal.com



22 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Forbo Flooring Systems
(800) 842-7839

The Garland Co. Inc.
(800) 321-9336

Johnsonite, a Tarkett Co.
(800) 899-8916

Kiefer Specialty Flooring Inc.
(847) 245-8450

M-F Athletic Co.
(800) 561-6723

Milliken Carpet
2969 Urbana Road
Springfield, OH 45503
(937) 207-9819
Jeff.Butterfield@milliken.com
(See ad on page 16)

nora systems Inc.
9 Northeastern Blvd.
Salem, NH 03079
(800) 332-6672/fax: (603) 894-6615
www.nora.com/us

The Ohio Floor Co.
(330) 567-2176

Tectum Inc.
(740) 364-1561
 
Flooring/ceiling 
M-F Athletic Co.
(800) 561-6723

nora systems Inc.
9 Northeastern Blvd.
Salem, NH 03079
(800) 332-6672/fax: (603) 894-6615
www.nora.com/us

Tectum Inc.
(740) 364-1561

Food services
American Dairy Association Mideast
(614) 890-8022

ARAMARK Education
(215) 409-7395

Chartwells School Dining Services
(314) 330-6954

Metz Culinary Management
(570) 674-8733

The Nutrition Group
(888) 272-8106

Sodexo
(860) 217-1521

Taher Inc.
(952) 945-0505

Fundraising
Hunter Education Capital
Twitter: @HunterEducation
(440) 994-4499/fax: (440) 846-9900
www.huntereducationcapital.com
(See ad on page 8)

Midwest Engraving
(330) 334-2572

� �� ���������������������������������
������
���	��������

� �� ����
������
���������������������������
�����

� �� ��������������������������������������������������

� �� ���������������������������


� �� �����������������������
�������������������������������

�����������������
����������������

��������������

�� �­����   

�������������������������

������������������

�

����������������������������



232013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Furniture
Buckeye Commercial Furniture LLC
(740) 225-8414

Continental Office Environments
(614) 384-4496

Hugh Erwin & Associates
(330) 656-3007

Farnham Equipment Co.
(614) 882-0790

Folding Equipment Co. LLC
(419) 537-0222

Friends Business Source
(800) 427-1704

Hann Manufacturing Inc.
(740) 962-4885

Hertz Furniture Systems
(800) 526-4677

Norris A. Kindell and Associates Inc.
(513) 385-2211

Kurtz Bros. Inc.
(814) 765-6561

Martin Public Seating
(330) 769-2723

Salem Office Products
(937) 274-0900

School Outfitters
(800) 260-2776

Tom Sexton and Associates Inc.
(859) 485-7065

Shiffler Equipment Sales Inc.
(877) 245-0764

Spectrum Industries Inc.
(800) 235-1262

Stonecreek Interior Systems LLC
(740) 548-2451

Virco Inc.
(310) 533-0474

Zimmerman School Equipment Inc.
(614) 861-6383

General contractors
The Ruhlin Company
6931 Ridge Road
P.O. Box 190
Sharon Center, OH 44274
(330) 239-2800/fax: (330) 239-1828
(See ad on page 14)

Grant writing
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Grounds care 
Maumee Bay Turf Center/UBU Sports
(419) 720-8873

Group life insurance 
School Claims Service — Plan 
Administration
Assurant Employee Benefits, Group 
Life, Group Disability, Voluntary 
Products
P.O. Box 810
New Cumberland, PA 17070-0810
(866) 691-6290
(See ad on page 5)

Health services
Bravo Wellness
(877) 662-7286

Healthy Life Screening
(330) 670-0200

Ohio Association of School Nurses
(330) 601-1366

Rx Ohio Collaborative 
(614) 292-3662

Human resources
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

The best online, parent-pay program around!

For more information:
Contact Richard Waelti
phone: 262-377-8306

rwaelti@mvpbanking.com

NEW for the 2013 school year!
Self-Help Kiosks and POS Terminals.

Payments are now more felxible
and versatile than ever!

Fully integrated with
most vendor platforms!

e~Funds for Schools
is FREE to your school!

Powered by



24 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

HVAC  
ABM Building & Energy Solutions
(937) 293-5462

The Brewer-Garrett Co.
(440) 243-3535

CCG Energy Solutions Inc.
(330) 659-3120

H.E.A.T., Total Facility Solutions Inc.
(740) 965-3005

Jackson & Sons Drilling/Jackson 
Geothermal
(419) 566-1095

Johnson Controls Inc.
(330) 502-7339

Limbach Co.
(614) 554-2231

Mitsubishi Electric Cooling and 
Heating
(614) 499-5328

Perfection Group Inc.
(513) 775-4545

Schneider Electric
(614) 537-7747 

Stan Engineers
(937) 438-0177

TRANE
(614) 473-3500

Wadsworth and Associates Inc.
(216) 973-1113
 
Insurance
American Fidelity Assurance Co.
(877) 518-2337

Andrew Insurance Associates Inc.
(614) 336-8030

CompManagement Inc.
6377 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, OH 43016
(800) 825-6755/fax: (866) 567-9380
(See ad on page 2)

CompManagement Health Systems 
Inc.
6377 Emerald Parkway
P.O. Box 1040
Dublin, OH 43017
(888) 247-7799/fax: (866) 258-5045
(See ad on page 31)

Gallagher Benefit Services Inc.
(614) 761-2901

Grady Enterprises Inc.
(614) 224-4432

Liberty Mutual
(800) 843-6446

Medical Mutual of Ohio
(614) 932-7222

Ohio School Boards Association
Accidental death and dismemberment
Assurant/OSBA Insurance Agency LLC
8050 N. High St., Ste 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio School Boards Association
Ohio School Plan
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on the inside front cover)

Ohio School Plan
811 Madison Ave., 11th Floor
Toledo, OH  43624
(800) 288-6821/fax: (800) 924-6615
(See ad on the inside front cover)

Schools of Ohio Risk Sharing 
Authority (SORSA)
(866) 767-7299

Shafley Plan Management Services
(614) 873-6398

Janitorial services
National Chemical Laboratories Inc.
(215) 922-1200

Tennant Co.
(440) 343-0616

Janitorial supplies/equipment
Executive Management Services Inc.
(800) 357-8900

GCA Education Services
(888) 736-0863

Shiffler Equipment Sales Inc.
(877) 245-0764

Labor negotiations
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 29)

Laboratories
EA Group 
(440) 951-3514

Since 1978, Ohio’s schools have relied 
on us to provide quality equipment 
and dependable service for their stage, 
studio and auditorium needs.

For new buildings, renovations,
fixture and expendable sales, rentals 
and repair, we are your complete
lighting solution.lighting solution.

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT,
SUPPLIES AND SERVICE

1.800.922.5356
Shop Online at
VLS.COM vincentlighting



252013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Legal assistance
Ohio School Boards Association
Legal Assistance Fund
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 4)

Levy consulting
Ohio School Boards Association
District Financial Forecasting
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 20)

Public Finance Resources Inc. (PFR)
(614) 732-5948
(See ad on page 20)

Lighting
CPI Daylighting Inc.
(847) 816-1060

Energy Optimizers USA
(937) 877-1919

OSBA is your 
policy services partner

Just as any team needs a great coach, a school district 
needs a partner it can rely on. OSBA’s policy services 
department is your district’s partner for success on any 
policy issue. Our quality services provide your district 
with the necessary policy resources needed in the 
constantly evolving world of education. 

OSBA’s highly experienced policy staff will work with 
your district to ensure you receive the best policy 
resources available. 

Services include:
Manual development – Three levels of services provided 
by an OSBA policy specialist can be customized to 
your district’s needs. From premium to basic services, 
OSBA will help your district compile a comprehensive 
and useable policy manual. 

Policy Development Quarterly (PDQ) – PDQ is a quarterly electronic newsletter containing sample policies, as well as 
articles on new and revised laws, and rules and regulations that have policy implications.

Policy review/consultation – Policy specialists will assist in updating and ensuring your district’s policies are current 
and up-to-date with the Ohio Revised Code. 

Policy online services – In the age of online information, OSBA has options for school administrators to use policy 
services via the Internet. 
l Web-based conversion of policy manual with links to other policies, regulations and Ohio Revised and 
Administrative codes.
l Users can download sample policies online. Up-to-date policies can be accessed anytime, anywhere. 

For more detailed information, contact OSBA’s Policy Services Department at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA, or 
visit www.ohioschoolboards.org/Policy-Services.



26 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

H.E.A.T., Total Facility Solutions Inc.
(740) 965-3005

Lighting Optimizers USA
(937) 877-1274

Musco Sports Lighting
(641) 673-0411

Techline Sports Lighting LLC
(800) 500-3161

Vincent Lighting Systems
6161 Cochran Road, Ste. D
Solon, OH 44139
(216) 475-7600/fax: (216) 475-6376
(See ad on page 24)
 

Lockers/cabinets
Folding Equipment Co. LLC
(419) 537-0222

Hertz Furniture Systems
(800) 526-4677

List Industries Inc.
(330) 875-5289

Martin Public Seating
(330) 769-2723

Rep Source LLC
(740) 927-6880

Republic Storage Systems LLC
(330) 489-6281

Long-range planning
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 34)

Managed care organizations
CompManagement Health Systems 
Inc.
6377 Emerald Parkway
P.O. Box 1040
Dublin, OH 43017
(888) 247-7799/fax: (866) 258-5045
(See ad on page 31)

Management support systems
AFIMAC U.S. Inc. (fka IMAC)
15830 Foltz Industrial Parkway
Strongsville, OH 44149
(440) 878-5105/fax: (440) 878-7673
(See ad on page 21)

EDGE Document Solutions LLC
1810 S. Lynhurst Drive, Ste. Z
Indianapolis, IN 46241
(614) 753-1444/fax: 317-396-9012
(See ad on page 22)

FormShare
(937) 619-0800

K12 School Consultants LLC
(614) 406-0913

Finding the right leader for your district will be among the most 
significant decisions you make as a board. For more than 30 years, the 
OSBA search process has proven successful in nearly 1,000 executive 
searches for Ohio’s diverse school districts and other related organizations. 
No one does it better! 

For information on Ohio’s best administrative search team, call OSBA’s 
Kathy LaSota, Dr. Richard J. Caster or Cheryl Ryan at (614) 540-4000 or 
(800) 589-OSBA.

OSBA
Executive Searches

If retaining a successful, long-term leader is a 
priority for your district, rely on OSBA!



272013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

LifeTrack Services Inc.
(800) 738-6466

NEOLA Inc.
(330) 926-0514

Ohio High School Athletic Association
(614) 267-2502

PublicSchoolWORKS
2010 Madison Road
Cincinnati, OH 45208
(877) 779-6757/fax: (513) 631-6888
(See ad on page 32)

Renhill Group
(419) 254-2827

VARtek Services Inc.
(937) 439-4718

Masonry products
Oberfields LLC
(740) 369-7644

Meeting facilities
Ohio State Park Lodges
(614) 818-4447

Office supplies
Friends Business Source
(800) 427-1704

Mid-Ohio ESC Print Shop
(419) 774-2512

Salem Office Products
(937) 274-0900

Office/classroom supplies
Kurtz Bros. Inc.
(814) 765-6561

Online payments
e-Funds for Schools
1039 Three Mile Road Northwest
Grand Rapids, MI 45944
(866) 770-5856/fax: (616) 784-2376
www.efundsforschools.com
(See ad on page 23)

Esber Cash Register/PayForIt
4376 Kirby Ave. Northeast
Canton, OH 44705
(800) 669-0792/fax: (330) 455-9009
www.ecrpos.org
(See ad on page 33) 

Ohio School Boards Association
Online payment program
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 33)

Online purchasing 
cooperative
BuyBoard
1680 Duke St.
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703) 838-6220
(See ad on page 35)

Paperless governance 
solutions
Ohio School Boards Association
BoardDocs
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 13)

Playground equipment/
surfaces
Midwest Elastomers Inc.
(419) 738-8844

Playworld Midstates
(800) 367-4440

RTH Processing Inc.
(419) 692-3000

Vasco Sports Contractors
(330) 832-5151

David Williams & Associates Inc.
(330) 821-1661



28 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Plumbing supplies/services
Bruner Corp.
(614) 334-9000

Rep Source LLC
(740) 927-6880

Policy consultation/
development
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 25)

Professional development
Ashland University Professional 
Development Services
(419) 289-5921

Instructional Technology Integration 
Partnership of Ohio (ITIP Ohio)
(937) 746-0727

National School Boards Association
1680 Duke St.
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703) 838-6220
(See ad on page 7)

Ohio Association of Elementary 
Administrators
(614) 794-9190

Ohio Association of School Business 
Officials
(614) 431-9116

Ohio Association of Secondary School 
Administrators
(614) 430-8311

Ohio Family, Career and Community 
Leaders of America
(614) 644-6824

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

PublicSchoolWORKS
(513) 631-6111

School Improvement Network
(801) 566-6500

University of Cincinnati — School of 
Education
(513) 556-2496

University of Findlay
(419) 434-5703

Promotional products
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Publications
Hannah News Service Inc.
(614) 227-5820

Mid-Ohio ESC Print Shop
(419) 774-2512

Ohio High School Athletic Association
(614) 267-2502

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Risk management
Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA workers’ compensation program
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 2)

 

Proud Supporter of OSBA! For additional information contact 
Lea Anne Broseus or Chris Equizi at  

614-340-1511 or info@educu.org 
 

www.educu.org 

6LQFH ���� ZH KDYH EHHQ FRPPLWWHG WR SURYLGLQJ ILQDQFLDO  
BENEFITS, VALUES & RESOURCES WR WKH HGXFDWLRQDO FRPPXQLW\  

WKURXJKRXW 2KLR - D FREE EHQHILW DYDLODEOH WR \RXU VFKRRO GLVWULFW� 

SAVINGS PRODUCTS •  LENDING SOLUTIONS • FINANCIAL EDUCATION 

TOGETHER WITH  

CLASSROOM SUPPLY LOANS • COMPUTER LOANS •  AUTO LOANS                          
VISA CREDIT CARDS • MORTGAGES • HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNTS             

CHECKING ACCOUNTS • STUDENT LOANS • CONTINUING EDUCATION LOANS 



292013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Roofing
Cotterman & Co. Inc.
(419) 628-3713

DECRA Roofing Systems
(951) 272-8180

Duro-Last Roofing Inc. — Engineered 
Systems
525 Morley Drive
Saginaw, MI 48601
(800) 248-0280/fax: (800) 432-9331
(See ad on page 19)

The Garland Co. Inc.
(800) 321-9336

Johns Manville
(330) 863-4082

MBCI
(281) 847-8643

Sika Sarnafil
(800) 451-2504

Tectum Inc.
(740) 364-1561

West Roofing Systems
(440) 355-9929

Safety
Critical Response Solutions
(440) 255-8788

NaviGate Prepared
(330) 308-7289

No Bullies-No Victims, a division of 
Tucker Training LLC
(330) 592-9397

Ohio School Boards Association
Electronic document management
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 13)

Safety and health
1-888-OHIOCOMP
(888) 644-6266

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 North High St., Ste. 100, Columbus, Ohio 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 • (800) 589-OSBA • fax: (614) 540-4100 • www.ohioschoolboards.org

Work with Ohio’s best 
labor relations team!

OSBA offers a “total package” solution to meet all of your district’s labor 
needs. Our labor relations team is composed of attorneys with extensive 
experience in arbitrations, unfair labor practices and other labor-related 
services.

And, no one can beat our pricing — just $2,000 per case, plus the cost 
of mileage! Read what your colleagues have to say about OSBA’s labor 
relations services: 

“Our district has enjoyed a long-standing relationship with OSBA. The 
association’s labor relations assistance helped with negotiating contracts 
that minimized labor-management problems during the life of contracts. 
That assistance was invaluable, allowing the district to focus on educating 
children.”

— Cardington-Lincoln Local (Morrow)

For more information, contact OSBA’s Management Services Division  
at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA, or visit  
www.ohioschoolboards.org. 



30 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Allied Environmental Services Inc.
(419) 227-4004

American Dairy Association Mideast
(614) 890-8022

EA Group
(440) 951-3514

The Education Connection (Insta-Info 
Inc.)
(800) 800-3823

FastFingerprints — National 
Background Check Inc.
(614) 457-8900

Huffmaster Strike Services
(248) 588-1600

Ohio Department of Education
(614) 387-7721

Ohio School Boards Association
Electronic document management
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 13)

Ohio School Boards Association
School safety and security services
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA/OASBO SchoolComp Safety 
Program
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio Utilities Protection Service
(800) 362-2764

PublicSchoolWORKS
2010 Madison Road
Cincinnati, OH 45208
(877) 779-6757/(513) 631-6888
(See ad on page 32)

Security Voice Inc.
(614) 760-2820

SPORT SAFE Testing Service Inc.
(614) 847-0847

Suntrol 
5060 Taylor Road
Cleveland, OH 44128
(216) 663-0801/fax: (216) 663-1719
(See ad on page 8)

USA Mobile Drug Testing/Cleveland
(440) 653-5003

School board training
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 17)

School bus sales/service
Cardinal Bus Sales & Service Inc.
6280 Harding Highway/SR 309 East
Lima, OH  45801
(419) 225-5552/fax: (419) 225-5556
(See ad on page 15)

Edwin H. Davis & Son Inc.
13077 SR 138
Clarksburg, OH 43115
(740) 998-6606/fax: (740) 998-6632
(See ad on page 3)

First Student Inc.
(866) 960-6274

Myers Equipment Corp. 
8860 Akron Canfield Road
Canfield, OH 44406
(330) 533-5556/fax: (330) 533-2784
(See ad on page 17)

Petermann Ltd.
(877) 351-7383

Rush Truck Centers of Ohio Inc.
4200 Currency Drive
Columbus, OH 43228
(614) 381-3558/fax: (614) 876-9691
(See ad on page 34)

School construction program 
management
Heery International Inc.
50 Public Square, Ste. 2175
Cleveland, OH 44113
(216) 781-1313/fax: (216) 781-1613

Scoreboards 
Daktronics
(605) 692-0200

MAC Athletics Inc.
(419) 501-2662

Nevco Inc.
(614) 632-8316

OES Scoreboards — OES INC.
(614) 783-7057

Security
AFIMAC (fka IMAC) 
15830 Foltz Industrial Parkway
Strongsville, OH 44149
(440) 878-5105/fax: (440) 878-7673
(See ad on page 21)

Argus Protective Solutions
(716) 969-8380

ASSA ABLOY Door Security 
Solutions
(614) 746-9487

Charles & Associates Marketing
(216) 328-5900

CTL Engineering Inc./ICS Inc.
(614) 276-8123

Huffmaster Strike Services
(248) 588-1600

Lightspeed Systems
(661) 301-8348

ProTech Security Inc.
(330) 499-3555

Seon Systems Sales Inc.
(877) 630-7366
 
Security systems
Habitec Security Inc.
(740) 362-4698



312013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

CompManagement Health Systems (CHS) is dedicated to helping Ohio clients with effective, 
efficient workers’ compensation managed care services. With account executives, nurse case managers 
and highly skilled colleagues across the state, CHS has the resources you need, where you need us. 

*bills paid from 01/01/2012 to 12/31/2012

CHS cares about returning  
injured workers safely and 
quickly, designing return-to-
work programs tailored to 
clients’ needs 

CARE

With four offices and 250 CHS 
colleagues – part of our 1,200- 
member workforce living in 
223 Ohio cities – we are  
accessible and we know your 
communities and providers

ConvEniEnCE CommitmEnt 

 C o l u m b u s  |  C i n C i n n At i  |  C l E v E l A n d  |  to l E d o

WoRking 
HARdER
to suppoRt gRoWtH 
foR oHio CliEnts 
And CommunitiEs

We are committed to helping 
clients save, securing medical bill 
reductions of $16.4M (14.4% 
beyond BWC recognized  
savings) through clinical editing 
and provider network discounts*

8 8 8 - 2 4 7- 7 7 9 9  |  C H s m C o . C o m  



32 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Northwestern Ohio Security System 
Inc.
(419) 227-1655

Select Security
(877) 877-0345

Tattletale Portable Alarm Systems
(614) 540-7233

21st Century Alarm/Data Inc.
(330) 332-9743

Vector Security
(614) 367-7820

Signs 
Daktronics
(605) 692-0200

Midwest Engraving
(330) 334-2572

Nevco Inc.
(614) 632-8316

OES Scoreboards — OES INC.
(614) 783-7057

Software
Bassco Inc.
(513) 791-7876

DASL — Now ProgressBook 
StudentInformation
www.progressbook.com

Esber Cash Register/PayForIt 
4376 Kirby Ave. Northeast
Canton, OH 44705
(800) 669-0792/fax: (330) 455-9009
(See ad on page 33)

eSchoolView
(888) 932-6460

Forecast5 Analytics Inc.
(630) 657-6555

Learning Sciences Marzano Center
(717) 818-3973

Meals Plus
(800) 541-8999

Pearson (Connections Learning)
(443) 529-1237

ProgressBook by Software Answers 
Inc.
GradeBook, StudentInformation, 
SpecialServices, Parent Access, 
DataMap, VirtualClassroom, Snapshot
(800) 638-5212, ext. 4
www.progressbook.com
(See ad on page 18)

Registration Gateway
(888) 262-9830

SchoolPointe
(614) 228-2101

Superior Dental Care Inc.
(937) 438-0283

TM Group Inc.
(888) 482-2864



332013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Unique Solutions
(877) 778-0044

Weidenhammer/Bassco Inc.
(610) 378-1149

Stage/theater equipment
Beck Studios Inc.
(513) 831-6650

Granite Industries
595 E. Lugbill Road
Archbold, OH 43502
(877) 447-2648/fax: (419) 445-3304
(See ad on page 10)

Janson Industries
(800) 548-8982

Tiffin Scenic Studios Inc.
(419) 447-1546

Vincent Lighting Systems 
6161 Cochran Road, Ste. D
Solon, OH  44139
(800) 922-5356 
www.vincentlighting.com
(See ad on page 24)

Wenger Corp.
(507) 774-8738

Strike preparation
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 11)

Superintendent searches
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 26)

Technology
Accent Information Systems
(740) 548-7378

Advanced Technologies Consultants
(800) 348-8447

ArcMail Technology
(866) 764-3284

Bailey Communications Inc.
(440) 327-1813

Bonefish Systems
(440) 225-7135

ByteSpeed
(218) 227-0445

CIM Technology Solutions
(317) 548-4159

Cisco Systems Inc.
(215) 946-1880

Coleman Data Solutions
(330) 983-0829

Critical Response Solutions
(440) 255-8788

DASL — Now ProgressBook 
StudentInformation
www.progressbook.com

e-Funds for Schools
1039 Three Mile Road Northwest
Grand Rapids, MI 45944
(866) 770-5856/fax: (616) 784-2376
www.efundsforschools.com
(See ad on page 23)

Educational Funding Group Inc.
(216) 831-2626

eSchoolView
(888) 932-6460

FastFingerprints — National 
Background Check Inc.
(614) 457-8900

FormShare
(937) 619-0800

Loved by parents, needed by schools

Registrations
   -Fees
   -Activities
   -After School
      Programs

Lunch Service   
 -Student Accounts
 -Auto Balance             
    Replenishment
 -Adult Menus

Integration
 -USAS Accounting Software
 -Student Information System 
 -Food Service 
 -PASS Screens for Face to 
    Face in School Transactions

Activities
 -Prom Tickets
 -Pay to Participate
 -Parking Passes

Fees
 -Tuition
 -Book Fees
 -Class Fees

Endorsed By:  Serving over 175 Districts



34 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

GovConnection
(603) 683-6211

Instructional Technology Integration 
Partnership of Ohio (ITIP Ohio)
(937) 746-0727

KLH Engineers
(614) 228-2180

Laketec Communications Inc.
(440) 575-6008

Lightspeed Systems
(661) 301-8348

Lightspeed Technologies Inc. 
(800) 732-8999

Lite the Nite Technologies
(606) 547-8363

Management Council of the OECN
(614) 840-9810

MCPc Inc.
(440) 268-4289

MicroImage
(614) 761-1033

MT Business Technologies Inc.
(419) 529-6100

National Network of Digital Schools/
The Ohio Online Learning Program
(724) 764-7200

NaviGate Prepared
(330) 308-7289

Netech Corp.
(614) 336-3600

ODYSSEYWARE
(877) 795-8904

Ohio School Boards Association
BoardDocs
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH  43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 13)

Ohio School Boards Association
Emergency notification system
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio School Boards Association
Online payment program
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 33)

Ohio School Boards Association
Safety plan management
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

One Call Now
(937) 573-2363

Pearson (Connections Learning)
(443) 529-1237

ProgressBook by Software Answers 
Inc.
GradeBook, StudentInformation, 
SpecialServices, Parent Access, 
DataMap, VirtualClassroom, Snapshot
(800) 638-5212, ext. 4
www.progressbook.com
(See ad on page 18)

Questeq Inc.
(412) 375-0300

Registration Gateway
(888) 262-9830

Resource International Inc.
(614) 823-4949

No one offers you more.

BUS CENTERS

Ask about our Lease Purchase program.*
Rush Bus Center – Akron   |   330-798-0600

Rush Bus Center – Cincinnati   |   513-240-4065
Rush Bus Center – Columbus East   |   740-964-2564
Rush Bus Center – Columbus West   |   614-876-3500

*Financing rates provided through Sovereign Bank, on approved credit.  Restrictions may apply, see store Manager for details.

Searching for the right 
direction? Let OSBA put you 

on the path to success!
OSBA can help your district create a strategic plan to 
ensure you always know which path to take. Call Kathy 
LaSota at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA to get 
started on the right path today!



352013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Sagemcom
(514) 787-2114

SchoolDude.com
(919) 816-8237

SchoolPointe
(614) 228-2101

Smart Solutions Education 
Technologies
(216) 765-1122

TM Group Inc. 
(888) 482-2864

Unique Solutions
(877) 778-0044

VARtek Services Inc.
(937) 439-4718

Weidenhammer/Bassco Inc.
(610) 378-1149

Zonar Systems
(206) 878-2459

Telecommunications
The Education Connection (Insta-Info 
Inc.)
(800) 800-3823

Educational Funding Group Inc.
(216) 831-2626

Ohio School Boards Association
Emergency notification system
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

One Call Now
(937) 573-2363

Security Voice Inc.
(614) 760-2820

Transportation services 
Cardinal Bus Sales & Service 
Inc. 
6280 Harding Highway/SR 309 East
Lima, OH  45801
(419) 225-5552/fax: (419) 225-5556
(See ad on page 15)

Edwin H. Davis & Son Inc.
13077 SR 138
Clarksburg, OH 43115
(740) 998-6606/fax: (740) 998-6632
(See ad on page 3)

First Student Inc.
(866) 960-6274

You want to spend your time focused on students—not shopping. 
And spending too much money is just not an option.

You can have it all—easy purchasing, verified lowest prices, a streamlined  
process—with Buy Board.
• Shop and compare prices 
• Receive savings that make the most of your budget
• Save valuable time with a streamlined system!

BuyBoard was developed to comply with state laws which require 
government entities to make purchases from an approved  
list of vendors who have gone through a competitive bidding  
process. All items on BuyBoard are competitively  
procured, eliminating the need for an RFP and complementing your current purchasing 
process. Purchase everything from pencils to lamps to relocatable classrooms, and  
everything in between.

Want more information? Visit www.nsba.org/buyboard

SpendLess.
Work Less.

BuyMore.
BuySmart. 



36 2013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

Myers Equipment Corp. 
8860 Akron Canfield Road
Canfield, OH 44406
(330) 533-5556/fax: (330) 533-2784
(See ad on page 17)

Ohio School Boards Association
School Transportation Services
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 6)

Petermann Ltd.
(877) 351-7383

Ports Petroleum Co. Inc.
(330) 264-1885

Rush Truck Centers of Ohio Inc.
4200 Currency Drive
Columbus, OH 43228
(614) 381-3558/fax: (614) 876-9691
(See ad on page 34)

Seon Systems Sales Inc.
(877) 630-7366

Zonar Systems
(206) 878-2459

Treasurer and position bonds
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Treasurer searches
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(See ad on page 26)

Utilities
Ohio School Boards Association
Power4Schools
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio Utilities Protection Service
(800) 362-2764

Windows/glass
Capitol Aluminum & Glass Corp.
(419) 483-7050

Pella Window & Door Co. (Gunton 
Corp.)
(440) 477-6165

Suntrol
5060 Taylor Road
Cleveland, OH 44128
(216) 663-0801/fax: (216) 663-1719
(See ad on page 8)

Workers’ compensation
Sheakley UniComp 
(513) 771-2277

Workers’ compensation 
insurance
Comp Management Inc.
6377 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, OH 43016
(614) 760-2450/fax: (614) 790-8210
www.compmgt.com
(See ad on page 2)

CompManagement Health Systems 
Inc.
6377 Emerald Parkway
P.O. Box 1040
Dublin, OH 43017
(888) 247-7799/fax: (614) 790-8211
(See ad on page 31)

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA/OASBO SchoolComp Safety 
Program
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Administrative salary analysis 
Need help determining how to compensate your administrators? It’s more complicated 
than most people think, and OSBA has considerable experience in this area. We are 
able to assist school districts with a variety of important initiatives, including:
l compensation/classification system design;
l job description creation/modification;
l performance evaluation system design.

For more information, contact Van D. Keating, director of management  
services, at (614) 540-4000, ext. 241; or (800) 589-OSBA; or vkeating@
ohioschoolboards.org.



372013–2014 OSBA VendorBook

A
Appraisal services ..............................1
Arbitration .........................................1
Architects ..........................................1
Associations/foundations ...................1
Athletic equipment ............................2
Athletic surfaces ................................2
Attorneys ...........................................3
Awards/recognition .........................11

B
Bleachers/grandstands .....................11
Board training ..................................12
Bonds ..............................................12
Building products .............................12

C
Cafeteria software ............................12
Classrooms (modular) ......................12
Colleges/universities ........................12
Communications .............................12
Computer products ..........................12
Construction managers ....................12
Consultants ......................................14
Curriculum ......................................14

D
Disaster recovery .............................15

E
Education employment outsourcing 
services ............................................15
Educational consulting .....................15
Educational equipment ....................15
Electricity purchasing .......................16
Employee benefit plans ....................16
Energy benchmarking and  
conservation software .......................17
Energy conservation ........................17
Energy services ................................17
Engineering .....................................18

F
Facilities equipment/services ...........20
Facilities management ......................20
Financial consulting .........................21

Financial institutions/consulting ......21
Fitness equipment ............................21
Flooring...........................................21
Flooring/ceiling ...............................22
Food services ...................................22
Fundraising .....................................22
Furniture .........................................23

G
General contractors ..........................23
Grant writing ...................................23
Grounds care ...................................23
Group life insurance ........................23

H
Health services .................................23
Human resources .............................23
HVAC .............................................24

I
Insurance .........................................24

J
Janitorial services .............................24
Janitorial supplies/equipment ..........24

L
Labor negotiations ...........................24
Laboratories ....................................24
Legal assistance ...............................25
Levy consulting ...............................25
Lighting ...........................................25
Lockers/cabinets..............................26
Long-range planning ........................26

M
Managed care organization ..............26
Management support systems...........26
Masonry products ............................27
Meeting facilities ..............................27

O
Office supplies .................................27
Office/classroom supplies ................27
Online payment ...............................27
Online purchasing cooperative .........27

P
Paperless governance solutions .........27
Playground equipment/surfaces .......27
Plumbing supplies/services ..............28
Policy consultation/development .....28
Professional development .................28
Promotional products.......................28
Publications .....................................28

R
Risk management ............................28
Roofing ...........................................29

S
Safety ..............................................29
Safety and health .............................29
School board training .......................30
School bus sales/service ...................30
School construction program 
management ....................................30
Scoreboards .....................................30
Security ...........................................30
Security systems ...............................30
Signs ...............................................32
Software ..........................................32
Stage/theater equipment ..................33
Strike preparation ............................33
Superintendent searches ...................33

T
Technology ......................................33
Telecommunications ........................35
Transportation services ....................35
Treasurer and position bonds ...........36
Treasurer searches ............................36

U
Utilities ............................................36

W
Windows/glass ................................36
Workers’ compensation ....................36
Workers’ compensation insurance ....36

VendorBook
OSBA

index



�	Emergency notification 
system

	 Leader Alert
�	Energy services
	 Power4Schools
�	Financial consulting
	 Rahmberg, Stover & 

Associates LLC
�	Governance solutions
	 BoardDocs
�	 Insurance
	 Assurant Employee Benefits
	 Ohio School Plan
�	Levy consulting
	 Public Finance Resources 

Inc.
�	Online payment program
	 PayForIt

�	Managed care 
organization

	 CompManagement Health 
Systems Inc.

�	National Affiliate Program
	 NSBA
�	Online purchasing 

cooperative
	 BuyBoard
�	Online safety compliance 

program
	 PublicSchoolWORKS
�	P-Card Program
	 PNC
�	Risk management
	 CompManagement Inc.

We’re here for you:OSBAOSBA
�	Board training
�	Bonds
�	Communication services
�	Crisis assistance
�	Customized workshops
�	Executive searches
�	Grant-writing services
�	Human resource services
�	Insurance programs
�	Kids PAC
�	Labor relations

�	Legal Assistance Fund
�	Legal services
�	Legislative advocacy
�	Long-range planning
�	Management consulting
�	Online policy hosting
�	Policy development
�	Publications
�	Safety training
�	Surveys
�	Transportation services

Endorsed programs

OSBA programs

Call (800) 589-OSBA or visit www.ohioschoolboards.org  
to learn more.

8050 N. High St. 
Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000
(800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org


